Congratulations, you are moments away from fresher, cleaner indoor air. Your new
AllerAir unit will combat many of the chemicals, gases, odors and particles
responsible for poor indoor air quality, and in turn, health concerns such as
allergies, asthma, sick building syndrome and multiple chemical sensitivity. As with
any air cleaner, proper maintenance of your unit is a vital part of keeping it
operating at peak efficiency.
The 4000 - 5000 - 6000 - 8000 Series - Air Purifier
Operation:

without changing the HEPA
filter go to Step 7 on page 5
Microparticulate Electrostatic Filter Order Guide
Models 4000 5000 6000 8000
D Models
DX Models
DS Models
MCS Models
*Please use the above part numbers when ordering your replacement parts
This is the filter that wraps around any D, DX, DS or MCS carbon filter.
A4FMR002 A5FMR002 A6FMR002 A8FMR002
Replacement Carbon Filter Order Guide*
Models 4000 5000 6000 8000
Exec Models 2"** A4FCB320 A5FCB320 A6FCB320 A8FCB320
Exec Models 2.5"** A4FCB325 A5FCB325 A6FCB325 A8FCB325
Vocarb Models 2"** A4FCB220 A5FCB220 A6FCB220 A8FCB220
Vocarb Models 2.5"** A4FCB225 A5FCB225 A6FCB225 A8FCB225
D Exec Models 3" A4FCB330 A5FCB330 A6FCB330 A8FCB330
D Vocarb Models 3" A4FCB230 A5FCB230 A6FCB230 A8FCB230
DX Exec Models 3.5" A4FCB335 A5FCB335 A6FCB335 A8FCB335
DX Vocarb Models 3.5" A4FCB235 A5FCB235 A6FCB235 A8FCB235
DS Models 3" A4FCB620 A5FCB620 A5FCB620
MCS Models 2" A4FCB120 A5FCB120 A6FCB120
*Please use the above part numbers when ordering your replacement parts.
If you have ordered a special blend of carbon in the past please let us know about it when ordering the replacement
**Please refer to your carbon filter depth when ordering a replacement
AllerAir Industries Inc. Toll free: 1-888-852-8247 / Fax: 1-877-688-2193    www.allerair.comAllerAir Industries Inc. Toll free: 1-888-852-8247 / Fax: 1-877-688-2193    www.allerair.com
STEP 7
Pull back pre-filter
slightly, remove screws
from top of filter.
STEP 8
Remove carbon filter lid.
STEP 9
Pour out old bulk
carbon until totally
empty.
STEP 10
Pour the new bulk carbon
into the carbon canister.
While pouring in the new
carbon, tap the side of the
carbon canister with a
rubber mallet to compact
the carbon
STEP 12
New bulk carbon
should be filled flush
with the top of
the canister.
STEP 13
Put lid back on and align
the lid holes with pre-drilled
holes on the canister.
STEP 14
Press down on the lid until
securely tight.
STEP 15
Put back the screws
in the pre-drilled holes.
STEP 11
Use a custom refill funnel
from AllerAir.
Save time and spillage and
ensure an even distribution
of carbon.
Available from AllerAir
Call Toll free 1-888-852-8247
4 5
Empty Carbon Canisters Order Guide*
Models 4000 5000 6000 8000 Notes
2" Canister** A4FC0501 A5FC0501 A6FC0501 A8FC0501 Exec and Vocarb; MCS models
2.5" Canister** A4FC1501 A5FC1501 A6FC1501 A8FC1501 Exec and Vocarb models
D Models A4FC0503 A5FC0503 A6FC0503 A8FC0503
DX Models A4FC1503 A5FC1503 A6FC1503 A8FC1503
*Please use the above part numbers when ordering your replacement parts. Please consult the Bulk Carbon Order Guide
**Please refer to your carbon filter depth when ordering a replacement
Bulk Carbon Order Guide*
Models 4000 5000 6000 8000 Notes
Exec Mix AM000911 AM000911 AM000911 AM000911
Vocarb Mix AM000912 AM000912 AM000912 AM000912
Tobacco Smoke MixAM000901 AM000901 AM000901 AM000901
MCS Mix AM000912 AM000912 AM000912 AM000912
Special Blend Mix
*Please use the above part numbers when ordering your replacement parts
please call
TO REPLACE UV BULB AND BALLAST TO REPLACE THE HEPA FILTER
STEP 1
Turn power off and
Unplug the unit.
Lay unit up-side down.
STEP 2
Remove all four screws
with a screwdriver.
STEP 3
Gently grasp wheels.
STEP 4
Remove base
by gently
pulling on
the wheels.
STEP 5
First remove the
Carbon filter
by placing thumbs on
the inner side of the filter.
Then pull up gently
to remove filter.
To refill the Carbon Canister without changing the HEPA filter
go to STEP 7 on page 5.
STEP 6
Remove the HEPA filter
by placing thumbs on the
inner side of the filter
and grip the f ilter.
HEPA filter :  3 to 5 years depending on use.
HEPA Filter Order Guide
Models 4000 5000 6000 8000
Exec, Vocarb A4FH0411 A5FH0411 A6FH0411 A8FH0411
MCS A4FH0420 A5FH0420 A6FH0420
*Please use the above part numbers when ordering your replacement parts
Step 1
Turn power off
Lay unit up-side
down.
With screw driver
remove 4 screws.
Gently grasp
wheels.
Remove lit by pulling
slightly on wheels
Removing Filters
Remove the filter(s)
depending on
your model
Carbon Filters
HEPA Filters
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4
Step 5
Step 6
Remove the
three screws that
hold in
the filter end plate
and remove
Step 8
Place the new
bulb in the
holder and check that
the bulb is horizontal
and not touching
anything before
tightening the nut.
Step 9
After securing the wing nut,
replace the 4 prong connector
which only
connects one-way.
"Notice the prongs are wider
one way than the other"
Notes:
Replace the filter end plate making sure the aluminium side is down
toward the side of the bulb.
Replace the screws, filter(s) and bottom with the 4 screws
4 pin socket
7A
Step 7- 10 W Lamp
A. Unplug the 4 pin
      socket from the UV light  bulb.
B. Loosen the wing nut that holds
      the UV light bulb
      in place and remove bulb
7B
Wing Nut
7A Step 7 - 20W Lamp
B. Unplug the 4 pin
      socket from the UV light bulb
A. Cut the  nylon tie wrap
       that was holding  the
       UV light bulb in place during
       shipping
7B
Nylon wrap
4 pin socket
AllerAir Industries Inc. Toll free: 1-888-852-8247 / Fax: 1-877-688-2193    www.allerair.comAllerAir Industries Inc. Toll free: 1-888-852-8247 / Fax: 1-877-688-2193    www.allerair.com